RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2,795
3,827
4,578
1,054
12,254

4,279
3,198
5,277
1217
13,971

-34.68%

19.67%
-13.25%
-13.39%
-12.29%

38,886
32,098
41,332
10,469
122,785

October Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 84,861 126,762  -33.05% 1,037,430 1,126,834 -7.93%
Deplaned 83,674 125,745  -33.46% 1,036,275 1,114,724 -7.04%
Total 168,535 252,507  -33.26% 2,073,705 2,241,558 -7.49%
[ .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,618,651 4,460,629 -18.88% 31,554,532 45,703,007  -30.96%
Deplaned| 5,743,533 5,981,940 -3.99% 44,196,073 54,995,856  -19.64%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 9,362,184 10,442,569  -10.35% 75,750,605 103,271,981  -26.65%
[ .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned 964,499 733,548 31.48% 6,395,749 7,869,066  -18.72%
Deplaned| 1,396,153 1,277,717 9.27% 12,001,985 12,439,921 -3.52%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 2,360,652 2,011,265 17.37% 18,397,734 20,308,987 -9.41%
[ .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 4,583,150 5,194,177 -11.76% 37,950,281 53,572,073  -29.16%
Deplaned| 7,139,686 7,259,657 -1.65% 56,198,058 67,435,777  -16.66%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 11,722,836 12,453,834 -5.87% 94,148,339 123,580,968  -23.82%

37,562
29,893
47,338
15,827
130,620

3.52%
7.38%
-12.69%
-33.85%
-6.00%




