## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	84,861	126,762	-33.05%	1,037,430	1,126,834	-7.93%
Deplaned	<u>83,674</u>	125,745	-33.46%	1,036,275	<u>1,114,724</u>	-7.04%
Total	168,535	252,507	-33.26%	2,073,705	2,241,558	-7.49%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,618,651	4,460,629	-18.88%	31,554,532	45,703,007	-30.96%
Deplaned	5,743,533	5,981,940	-3.99%	44,196,073	54,995,856	-19.64%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	9,362,184	10,442,569	-10.35%	75,750,605	103,271,981	-26.65%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	964,499	733,548	31.48%	6,395,749	7,869,066	-18.72%
Deplaned	1,396,153	1,277,717	9.27%	12,001,985	12,439,921	-3.52%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	2,360,652	2,011,265	17.37%	18,397,734	20,308,987	-9.41%
Total Cargo (in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,583,150	5,194,177	-11.76%	37,950,281	53,572,073	-29.16%
Deplaned	7,139,686	7,259,657	-1.65%	56,198,058	67,435,777	-16.66%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	11,722,836	12,453,834	-5.87%	94,148,339	123,580,968	-23.82%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,795	4,279	-34.68%	38,886	37,562	3.52%
Air Taxi	3,827	3,198	19.67%	32,098	29,893	7.38%
General Aviation	4,578	5,277	-13.25%	41,332	47,338	-12.69%
Military	<u>1,054</u>	<u>1,217</u>	-13.39%	<u>10,469</u>	<u>15,827</u>	-33.85%
Total	12,254	13,971	-12.29%	122,785	130,620	-6.00%